Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC							/ENT OF COMMERCE	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ATENTS ONLY Patent and T				
P.O. Box 1450								
Ale	xano	lria, VA 22313-1450			Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>128276</u>	
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshitaka SASAKI Kazuo ISHIZAKI		2. A.	HEADV	address of receiving	LOGIES, INC.	
	В.	Hiroyuki ITOH Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	678 S. HILLVIEW DR CA 95035 U.S.A.		, MILITING,		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В	. Additiona	l name(s) & addre: □Y	es(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger					
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: ALL; JJLY	14, 2006					
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/44	43,048	В	. Patent No	.(s)		
			Additional numbers attach	ned?	Yes 🛭 No			
	C. Title of Application: MAGNETIC HEAD AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME, AND METHOD OF FORMING PATTERNED LAYER						AME, AND	
5.		ne and address of party to whom corning document should be maile		6. T	otal number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1	
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff		7.			count No. 15-0461 the me amount of \$40.00.	
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400			payment or charge number 15-0461	any underpayment to	
9.	To a	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beli- ginal document.		n is true		ind any attached c	opy is a true copy of the	
	Jan Juli	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 ie M. Laky Registration No. 51,150	75 6				,	

PATENT REEL: 018018 FRAME: 0440

ASSI	CNN	4EN	Т

		(1)	Yoshitaka SASAKI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kazuo ISHIZAKI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hiroyuki ITOH	(7)	: 			
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Headway Technolo	gies, Inc	•			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	. ,	678 S. Hillview					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	MAGNETIC HEAD AN	D METHOD	OF MANUFACT	TURING SAME		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		AND METHOD OF FO					
	Application Number				!			
	-		ich the undersigned has (have) exe m date herewith or	cuted an application	i for patent in the Oni	ted States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			 		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/443.0	48			
()	Identification for	filed						
	filed applications		May 31, 2006 ute all papers necessary in connecti					
applicate any applicate the Assi claims of reexaminersulting entire in assignmentifications identifications	ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees are provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author a from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary of ion of this document.	to executision to executision to execute to execute to execute to execute to perfeed State izes and he said he he is heirs, a grants or desire	ute all papers necessary in connective ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may sepatent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Pate Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execut uccessors, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL which is not executed to comply with the ruber of the entire is not executed.	ion with any interfe- ication based there- th such interference erform any act which Property or similar be necessary to obt- ents to issue any and interest, and coven the, any agreements is entatives. C the power to insected	rence which may be don, for the invention, and the invention, and the invention, and the invention in the in	ectared concerning and to cooperate with a connection with a me by reissue or a few United States ght to convey the and agrees that this any further		
			e undersigned on the date(s) opp			/ •		
Date	July 14, 2006		Inventor Signature	1 105 lu ll	1/1	(SEAL)		
Date	July 14, 2006		Inventor Signature	- M	and the	(SEAL)		
Date	July 14, 2000		Inventor Signature	_	pulma	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>					(SEAL)		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Date					1			
Date								
Date					. (1) . 11 [(21)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date July 14, 2006 Witness Hivon Avala								
Date	July 14, 2000		Witness	To Go		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	OUTA 14, 500		Witness	11990				

PATENT REEL: 018018 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 07/26/2006